
AmeriCorps in Michigan

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

ConnectMichigan Alliance

Boys and Girls Club of Alpena

Ann Arbor Center for Independent Living

Jumpstart Ann Arbor at Un. of Michigan - Ann
Arbor

The Legal Aid Society of Columbus

Ann Arbor Center for Independent Living

Boys and Girls Club of Benton Harbor

MSUE North Region 4-H Programs

Corporation for Supportive Housing

Michigan Nonprofit Association, Mentor MI

Charlevoix-Emmet ISD

Arab Community Center for Economic and Social
Services

Arab Community Center for Economic and Social
Services

ConnectMichigan Alliance

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Michigan Campus Compact AmeriCorps*VISTA
Program

Youth Volunteer Corps of Alpena

AACIL VISTA Community Partners

Jumpstart Ann Arbor at University of Michigan

MI Council on Crime and Delinquency

Legal Aid Ex-Offender Re-entry Project

Youth Empowerment Project

AACIL VISTA Community Partners

The Smart Choice Project

Southwest Michigan Community Action Agency

4-H Youth Enrichment and Empowerment Programs

Michigan's Campaign to End Homelessness
AmeriCorps Program

Mentor Michigan AmeriCorps*VISTA

Char-Em ISD AmeriCorps Program

Arab Comm. Ctr for Economic & Social Services -
National

Arab Resource Corps

Michigan Campus Compact AmeriCorps*VISTA
Program

Program Name

           2

           2

           9

          35

           2

           1

           4

           2

N/A

           2

           6

N/A

           1

          10

           5

          23

           1

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Program Type

Alma

Alpena

Ann Arbor

Ann Arbor

Ann Arbor

Ann Arbor

Ann Arbor

Benton Harbor

Benton Harbor

Benton Harbor

Beulah

Brighton

Centreville

Charlevoix

Dearborn

Dearborn

Dearborn

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Michigan

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Jumpstart - Michigan

Boys Hope Girls Hope of Detroit

Boys Hope Girls Hope of St. Louis National Office

Catholic Network of Volunteer Service

City Year, Inc.

Communities In Schools

Gleaners Community Food Bank of Southeastern
Michigan

Literacy Partnership of Southeast Michigan

Michigan Nonprofit Association

National Association of Service & Conservation
Corps

South Eastern Michigan Health Association

The Regents of the University of Michigan

Volunteers in Prevention, Probation and Prisons,
Inc.

Young Detroit Builders

Michigan State University

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Jumpstart Michigan

Boys Hope Girls Hope Links - Detroit

Boys Hope Girls Hope of Detroit

Jesuit Volunteer Corps Midwest

City Year Detroit

City Year Detroit

The Readetroit Corps

Detroit Parent Network

Operation Frontline

The Literacy Partnership of Southeast Michigan

The LEAGUE Michigan

City Year Detroit

Oakland County Child Care Council

CLEARCorps/Detroit

The Greening of Detroit

Michigan AmeriCorps Partnership

VIP Mentoring AmeriCorps*VISTA Project

YouthBuild Detroit, MI

4-H Mentor Michigan Initiative

Program Name

          83

           2

           1

N/A

           2

          55

          26

          23

           1

           6

           3

           8

           1

           4

           3

          55

           3

          29

          60

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*National

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

Program Type

Dearborn

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

East Lansing

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Michigan

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Points of Light Foundation

Upper Peninsula Health Access Coalition

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

American Arab Heritage Council

Ann Arbor Center for Independent Living

Boys & Girls Club of Greater Flint

Flint Community Schools Community
Education/Relations

Habitat for Humanity of Michigan

Camp Fire USA West Michigan Council

Cherry Street Health Center

ConnectMichigan Alliance

Healthy Homes Coalition of West Michigan

Heart of West Michigan United Way

University of Wisconsin, Parkside

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Strengthening Communities

UPHAC VISTA

BGC of Southeastern Michigan

Arab Resource Corps

AACIL VISTA Community Partners

BGCGF / FEWS Healthy and Productive Youth

Americorps*VISTA Community Education
Partnership

Habitat for Humanity VISTA Program

Gladstone Area Schools

Camp Fire USA

Community HealthCorps-Grand Rapids, MI

Michigan Campus Compact AmeriCorps*VISTA
Program

Creston Neighborhood Association

CLEARCorps/Grand Rapids

Schools of Hope

Mixed Greens

Public / Private Ventures (AMACHI)

Aquinas College

Goodwill Industries of Greater Grand Rapids, Inc.

Program Name

           1

           2

N/A

           2

           1

           4

          18

           1

           1

          23

          26

           1

           6

           4

           6

           7

           1

N/A

           9

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*National

Program Type

East Lansing

Escanaba

Farmington Hills

Flint

Flint

Flint

Flint

Flint

Gladstone

Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids

Grandville

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Michigan

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Huron Pines

MSUE North Region 4-H Programs

National Association of Service & Conservation
Corps

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Good Samaritan Ministries

Heights of Hope, Inc.

Michigan Communities in Schools

The Helping Hand of Goodwill Industries

B - H - K -  Child  Development  Board

Habitat for Humanity of Michigan

Upper Peninsula Health Access Coalition

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Ann Arbor Center for Independent Living

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Michigan Communities in Schools

Michigan LISC

Michigan Nonprofit Association, Mentor MI

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Huron Pines AmeriCorps

4-H Youth Enrichment and Empowerment Programs

Michigan Civilian Conservation Corps

BGC of Greater Holland

Faith in Youth Partnership

Asset-Based Community Development

Michigan Communities In Schools

The Goodwill Vista

Superior AmeriCorps

Habitat for Humanity VISTA Program

UPHAC VISTA

Salvation Army Ironwood BGC

AACIL VISTA Community Partners

BGC of Greater Kalamazoo

Kalamazoo County Poverty Reduction Initiative

Michigan Communities In Schools

Michigan Statewide LISC AmeriCorps

Mentor Michigan AmeriCorps*VISTA

Program Name

          12

           1

          12

N/A

          15

           2

           5

           1

          35

           2

           1

N/A

           1

N/A

           2

           3

          37

           1

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Program Type

Grayling

Grayling

Grayling

Holland

Holland

Holland

Holland

Holland

Houghton

Iron Mountain

Iron Mountain

Ironwood 

Kalamazoo

Kalamazoo

Kalamazoo

Kalamazoo

Kalamazoo

Kalamazoo

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Michigan

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

PeaceJam Foundation

Habitat for Humanity of Michigan

City of Phoenix

ConnectMichigan Alliance

ConnectMichigan Alliance

Habitat for Humanity of Michigan

Habitat for Humanity of Michigan

Ingham County Health Department

Michigan Coalition Against Homelessness

Michigan Primary Care Association

ConnectMichigan Alliance

National Council on the Aging

Michigan Communities in Schools

Upper Peninsula Health Access Coalition

Sponsor Organization (if different)

PeaceJam VISTA Program

Habitat for Humanity VISTA Program

Looking Glass Community Services

Allen Neighborhood Center

City of Phoenix VISTA

Michigan Campus Compact AmeriCorps*VISTA
Program

Michigan Service Scholars

Habitat for Humanity VISTA Program

Michigan Habitat's AmeriCorps Program

Power of We Consortium

MI Council on Crime and Delinquency

Michigan Campaign To End Homelessness
AmeriCorps Program

MPCA Community HealthCorps Program

Southwest Michigan Community Action Agency

Michigan Campus Compact AmeriCorps*VISTA
Program

NCOA VISTA Project

Michigan Communities In Schools

UPHAC VISTA

Program Name

           1

           1

           2

           4

           1

           2

         300

           3

          40

           7

           1

          20

          14

           1

           3

           1

           3

           1

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program
(State)

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Program Type

Kalamazoo

Kingsford

Laingsburg

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lansing

Lawrence

Livonia

Livonia

Mancelona

Manistique

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Michigan

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Marquette-Alger Regional Educational Service
Agency

Ann Arbor Center for Independent Living

Student Conservation Association

Ann Arbor Center for Independent Living

Lakeshore Community Church

Michigan Nonprofit Association

Michigan Nonprofit Association, Mentor MI

Points of Light Foundation

Sacred Suds

Volunteer Muskegon

ConnectMichigan Alliance

Ann Arbor Center for Independent Living

North Menominee County Community Schools

Michigan Nonprofit Association

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

Michigan Communities in Schools

Sponsor Organization (if different)

MARESA AmeriCorps 2007-08

AACIL VISTA Community Partners

Pictured Rocks National Lakeshore

AACIL VISTA Community Partners

Child Abuse Council of Muskegon County

Asset-Based Community Development

The LEAGUE Michigan

Mentor Michigan AmeriCorps*VISTA

Strengthening Communities

Asset-Based Community Development

Volunteer Muskegon's AmeriCorps

Michigan Campus Compact AmeriCorps*VISTA
Program

Oakland County Child Care Council

AACIL VISTA Community Partners

N. Menominee Co. Schools/Discovery Zone

The LEAGUE Michigan

BGC of Saginaw County

Michigan Communities In Schools

Program Name

          16

           3

           1

           1

           2

           1

           1

           1

           1

           1

          20

           1

          10

           1

           2

           1

N/A

           2

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Program Type

Marquette

Monroe

Munising

Muskegon

Muskegon

Muskegon

Muskegon

Muskegon

Muskegon

Muskegon

Muskegon

Olivet

Pontiac

Port Huron

Powers

Romulus

Saginaw

Saginaw

Primary City



AmeriCorps in Michigan

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

       1,238Total Number of AmeriCorps Members

Points of Light Foundation

National Society for American Indian Elderly

Habitat for Humanity of Michigan

Michigan Nonprofit Association

Michigan AIDS Fund

The Guidance Center

Points of Light Foundation

Michigan Communities in Schools

Ann Arbor Center for Independent Living

Boys & Girls Clubs of America

ConnectMichigan Alliance

Michigan Nonprofit Association, Mentor MI

ConnectMichigan Alliance

Michigan Nonprofit Association, Mentor MI

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Strengthening Communities

National Society for American Indian Elderly VISTA

Habitat for Humanity VISTA Program

The LEAGUE Michigan

PlusTime New Hampshire

Detroit National AIDS Fund AmeriCorps Program

Downriver CARES AmeriCorps

Strengthening Communities

Michigan Communities In Schools

AACIL VISTA Community Partners

BGC of Grand Traverse

Michigan Campus Compact AmeriCorps*VISTA
Program

Mentor Michigan AmeriCorps*VISTA

Michigan Campus Compact AmeriCorps*VISTA
Program

Growing Hope, Inc.

Mentor Michigan AmeriCorps*VISTA

Program Name

           1

           1

           1

           1

           1

           7

          33

           1

           1

           2

N/A

           1

           1

           1

           2

           1

# of
Members

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*National

AmeriCorps*State

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Education Awards Program

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

AmeriCorps*VISTA

Program Type

Saginaw

Sault Ste Marie

Sault Ste. Marie

Shelby

Shelby

Southfield

Southgate

St. Ignace

Tecumseh

Traverse City

Traverse City

University Center

Warren

Ypsilanti

Ypsilanti

bay City

Primary City

Notes:  If  there are programs with identical names in separate entries, they are different grants to the same organization. If no members
are shown, either the grant is for planning or technical assistance, or enrollment data was not available at the time of printing.


